
WATERMASTER'S ANN UAL REPORT

F.rom: February 1

Water Disticl }{s. 364

WaterDistrict Name: Water Dishict 364

2024 1o. January 3l 202t

Name of Watemaster: Frank ErWin

MailingAddr"*r, 7l I East Ave N Hagerman,Id 83332

RECEIVEN

-',fffffi:*.AFFIDAVIT O[' WATERMASTER

As the appointed watermaster of water district ne. 3 6A 
, I herrby certif that the infonrration contained in this

report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

I-26-2021
signature Date

Pursuaflt to section 42-606 Idaho code, this watermaster's Aunual Report shall be filed prior to the end of the
watermaster's appointment for the crurent year, and kept in the office of the Idaho Deparfinent of Water Resources(IDWR)' The watermasfer's Daily Diversion Records should be attached to this report if those records are trot submitted
electronically to IDWR.
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Water District 364 Consumptive-to-the-System Assessments for 2021
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Send Assessment to
Barlogi Ditch, cfo Penny Turner
Weatherby Springs Lateral Assoc (aka BaFs) c/o Billy Mcr

Big Bend lrrigation & Mining Co., c/o Bud Huntley
Big Bend lrrigation & Mining Co., c/o Bud Huntley
Big Springs Water Users, c/o gary Lemmon
Brailsford Ditch, c/o Ronnie Smith
Buckeye Ditch Co. lnc,, c/o Pat Winther
Peggy Candy

GW Districts c/o Randall Budge

Howard Morris
Buckeye Farms lnc, c/o Billy McCarthy
EM Bell Ditch, c/o Sherri Martinat
Florence Livestock Spring Users, c/o Jim Herbert
John LeMoyne OMIT
l-lagerman Water Users Assn, c/o Barbara Ravenscroft
Howard Morris
Billingsley Creek Ranch LLC, Florida
Buckeye Farms lnc, clo Billy McCarthy
ldaho Power Co., Boise

Salmon Falls Land & Livestock

lohn Bell Ditch Assn, c/o Steve Wood
Bill Jones

Thousand Springs State Park

GW Districts c/o Randall Budge

Shady Grove Dairy, Gooding oMlr
Shady Grove Dairy, Gooding
GW Districts c/o Randa)l Budge (=A1O0a0)

Ruby Springs Water Corp, c/o Shuree Bender
Padgett Ditch Co., c/o Teri Dorchuck
Billingsley Creek Ranch LLC, Florida
USFWS, Hagerman
Sands Ditch Water Users, c/o Penny Turner
GW Districts c/o Randall Budge

Frank Veenstra

Spring Creek lrrigators, c/o Lynn Babington
Thomas, Peterson, Baker c/o Kent Goodman
Old Curren Ranch, Hailey
Hagerman Wings Farm LLC, c/o John Shaw
Hagerman Wings Farm LLC, c/oJohn Shaw

b sill Jones
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Consumptive Diversion

Barlogi Ditch

Bar S Ditch

Big Bend Ditch Lower

Big Bend Ditch Upper
Big Spring Pipeline
Brailsford Ditch

Ditch

Pi {Curren Tunnel to
Candy Pump from Sandy Vault
Crandlemire Pipe (from Curren Tunnel)
Curren Ditch

EM Bell Ditch

Florence Livestock Spring

Gridley lsland Pipeline
Hagerman Water Users Assn

Hoagland Tunnel Ditch

Huitt Spring

Hunt Ditch

ldaho Power Ditch
ldaho Power Pipe Ditch
John Bell Ditch

Jones Jrrigation Pump

McFadden Pump
Morris Pump from Sandy Vault
Musser Pipe (Shady Grove)
Musser Pump at Spring Creek

Musser Pump from Sandy Vault
Norwood Subdivision (Ruby Springs)

Padgett Ditch

Potter Spring

Riley Pumpback

Sands Ditch

Sandy Pipeline to Vault (from Sandy pond:

Sherman Springs

Spring Creek Spring Pipe

Three Springs pipeline

Waste Water Diversion
Waste Water Diversion-Sands Ditch
Waste Water Diversion-Donkev Sprins!
Weatherby Springs pipeline

WMIS No.

410081

410005

4toa14
4L00L3

410045

41001s

410003

410038

1001952

410039

410004

410006

410043

410299

47004,4

410069

410305

4t0o17
410009

470422
410008

101.173

101t71
1001953

410040

410037

1001954

414046

4100L0

410062

101784

4l-0007

4to296
410302

4Lffi74
41.0066

1043297

1003298
1003299

1000s88

TOTAL 73,M6A 51.4,689.27 518,298



Water District 35A Non-Consumptive-to-the-System Assessments for 202 L
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Send Assessment to

IDF&G, Jerome

Lynn & Kathy Babington
USFWS, Hagerman
Billingsley Bay Farms, c/o Peter Sturdivant
Matt Doperalski

Mike Branchflower, Boise

Russell LeMoyne

Clear Lake Trout Co., Boise

Clear Lake Trout Co., Boise

IDF&G, Jerome OMIT
IDF&G, Jerome
Aquarius Aquaculture, c/o David Huff
Evaqua Farms LLC

Evaqua Farms LLC

ua Farms LLC

Bill Jones

Susan Matthies
Evaqua Farms LLC

USFWS, Hagerman
IDF&G, Jerome

GW Districts c/o Randall Budge

GW Districts c/o Randall Budge

USFWi Hagerman

USFWS, Hagerman
USFWS, Hagerman

USFWS, Hagerman
USFWS, Hagerman

USFWS, Hagerman
Blind Canyon Aquaranch accordingto lease
David Tupper
IDF&G, Jerome
IDF&G, Jerome
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Non-Consu m ptive Dive rsion

Anderson Pond Ditch
Babington {aka Johnson) Hatchery
Bickel Lake

Billingsley Bay Hatchery

Boyer Ponds

Branchflower Hydro

Conyers Ditch

Fisheries Development/Billingsley
Fisheries Devel opment/Springs
Florence Spring
Hagerman State Hatchery
Hidden Springs Hatchery
ldaho Springs at Big Springs

ldaho Springs at Billingsley
ldaho Springs at Tupper

Jones Hatchery
Ioseph Hydro

Lee Hatchery

Main Spring

Oster Lakes State Weir
Rangen Hatchery
Rangen Pipe

Riley Creek

Spring 8

Spring 10 Tunison

Spring 15

Spring 16

Spring 17

Talbott Ponds

Tupper Hatchery

Upper Tucker Large Pipe

Upper Tucker Small Pipe

WM|S No.

4100L8

4too73
4\OO24

4L0011.

470002

4tooL2
410016

4tao47
410048
470082

410019

4L0087

4IOO70

4tao7t
470297

4toa67
410023

47Q072

410053

410086

4L0089

4tao4t
410049

410Q52

410050

410057

410025

410058

4ro29a
41006s
410020

410021

TOTAT

"A minimum charge of $200 has been applied

777,5tO.4 513,632



WATER DISTRICT 36A
BUDGET SUMMARY (as of tztIUZL)

3,197.30 3,187,30

($0.20124-hsec ft)a

Beginning Balance (Jan 1)

INCOME

Previous Year Assessments
Current Year Assessments

Total

EXPENS-ES

Water Master Wages
Deputy Water Master Wages
S ecretary/Treasurer Wage s

State Insurance Fund
Federal Withholding (wD only)

Office Expenses
Room Rent
Computerloffice Rent
Mileage (Water Master)c
Contingency

Total Expenses

Ending Balance (Dec 3l)

$ 29,088.30 $ 28,203.56

0.00
25^901.00

0.00
25.016.26

$6,000.00
13,000.00
2,000.00

984.00
1,606.50

2021 Budget
ADOPTED

4,141.06

0.00
3 r "930.00

$ 36,071.06

26,000.00
0.00

2,000.00
1,203.00
2,142.A0

200,00b
1s0,00
250.00

100.00

$6,000.00
13,000.00
2,000.00

3s0.00
1,606.50

165.00
i50.00
250.00

100,00

5.466.80

$ 29,088.30

72.00
150.00
2s0.00

0.00

0.00

s24,062.50

0.00 $ 4,141.06

4^026.A6d

$ 36,071.06

0,00

* The minimum assessment per diversion will be $200 in202l.
b202t Office Expenses category is intended for typical office expenses such as administrative

fees, audit, PO Box rentalo postage, paper, ink, envelopes, etc.cMileage paid to Water Master for travel associated with subpoenaed testimony at mitigation hearings
aad depositions in Twin Falls and Boise.

2020 Treasurgrts Report
Adopted Actual

sec

d2021 Contingency category is intended for unexpected expenses. Unused funds will cany over 1o2az2.


